Certificate of Completion -McDonald Municipal and Industrial  

E.7. Approval of a Resolution ratifying the purchase of emergency repair services of the 
18-inch water main at the northern driveway of the Ford Dealership located at 900 
Interstate 45 from D&S Field Services, LLC in a sum of Fifty-Four Thousand Six 
Hundred Seventy-Nine Dollars and Ten Cents ($54,679.10).  
Ratify Emergency Repair - D&S Field Svcs.  

E.8. Approval of a Resolution of the City Commission, approving and adopting the revised 
purchasing policy.  
Revised Purchasing Policy  

F. PUBLIC HEARING  
 F.1. Conduct a Public Hearing and discuss and consider an Ordinance approving

[...]

Subject: Discuss and consider approval of a resolution ratifying the purchase of emergency 

repair services of the 18-inch water main at the northern driveway of the Ford 
Dealership located at 900 Interstate 45 from D&S Field Services, LLC in a sum of 
Fifty-Four Thousand Six Hundred Seventy-Nine Dollars and Ten Cents 
($54,679.10). 

Meeting: ENNIS CITY COMMISSION - 06 May 2025 
Department: Public Works 
Staff Contact: Ed Green, Public Works Director 

BACKGROUND INFORMATION: 
The water main leak at the northern driveway of the Ford Dealership located at 900 Interstate 45 was